
Colorado Inclusive Higher Education Pathways  
for Individuals with Intellectual Disabilities 

Inclusive higher education is an option for students with intellectual and developmental 
disabilities to attend college. Inclusive higher education is made for students who may need 
additional supports to be successful in college. Students who attend a college offering inclusive 
higher education do not need to meet the regular admissions criteria for college, instead they 
are evaluated on their unique abilities and desire to go to college. 

                             
 
Elevate at Arapahoe Community College  
Website: https://www.arapahoe.edu/elevate-acc 
Jennifer Woegens – Elevate Coordinator, Jennifer.Woegens@arapahoe.edu, 303-797-5806 

Inclusive Services at University of Colorado at Colorado Springs 
Website: https://www.uccs.edu/inclusiveservices/  
Dr. Christi Kasa – Director, ckasa@uccs.edu, 719-255-4581     
Julie Harmon – Inclusion Coordinator, jharmon@uccs.edu, 719-255-4214 

GOAL at University of Northern Colorado  
Website: http://www.unco.edu/unc-goal/ 

Christina Ruffatti – Executive Director, Christina.ruffatti@unco.edu, 970-351-4605 

______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 
IN!, www.inclusivehighered.org  
A non-profit that envisions a Colorado in which students with intellectual disabilities will be 
welcomed on college campuses and allowed to continue their education and preparation for 
life, as inclusive pathways become part of the fabric of all colleges and universities throughout 
Colorado. IN! works to raise awareness of the college options available in our state via general 
webinars, resources for preparing for college, student stories, etc.   
 
Tracy Murphy – Executive Director, tracy@inclusivehighered.org, 303-756-6101 
Shelby Bates – Outreach Coordinator,  shelbyb@inclusivehighered.org, 720-580-1277  
 
Think College, www.thinkcollege.net 
Think College is a national organization dedicated to developing, expanding, and improving 
inclusive higher education options for people with intellectual disability.  
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